# 704061

	(Re	equestor's Nam	e)		
	(Ad	ldress)			
	(Ad	ldress)	-		
<del></del>	(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Pho	one #)		
PICK-	UP	WAIT		MAI	L
	(Ru	siness Entity N	lame)		<del>/</del>
	(DQ	ameas Endly N	iairie)		- /
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/
	(D0	cument Numbe	er)		(In
					10
Certified Copies		_ Certificat	tes of S	Status	
Special Instructio	ns to	Filing Officer:		•••	
,		_			
					1
					- 1
					ĺ
					- 1

Office Use Only



800180711108

10/25/11--01003--004 \*\*43.75

11 NOV -8 PM 12: 05 SEBRETARY OF STAIR

FILED 11 NOV -8 PM 12: 05

NC+ ANEND



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 27, 2011

JAMES LILLEY 3475 MIAMI AVENUE MELBOURNE, FL 32904

SUBJECT: JUNE PARK BAPTIST CHURCH, INCORPORATED, OF

MELBOURNE, FLORIDA Ref. Number: 704061

We have received your document for JUNE PARK BAPTIST CHURCH, INCORPORATED, OF MELBOURNE, FLORIDA and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

JAMES LILLY IS LISTED ONLY AS THE REGISTERED AGENT OF THE CORPORATION, NOT AS AN OFFICER. THE REGISTERED AGENT IS NOT AN ACCEPTABLE SIGNOR.MR. LILLEY SIGNS AS PRESIDENT, HOWEVER THAT IS NOT A DESIGNATION AS AN OFFICER AND DO NOT FIND HIM DESIGNATED AS PRESIDENT IN ANY OF THE DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THIS OFFICE.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6880.

Karen Gibson Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 711A00024575

PECEIVED 11 NOV -8 AM II: 19 ZELAHASSEE, FLOMBA



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 14, 2011

JUNE PARK BAPTIST CHURCH,INCORPORATED,OF MELBOURNE, FL MARJORIE MOE 3475 MIAMI AVE MELBOURNE, FL 32904

SUBJECT: JUNE PARK BAPTIST CHURCH, INCORPORATED, OF

MELBOURNE, FLORIDA Ref. Number: 704061

We have received your document for JUNE PARK BAPTIST CHURCH, INCORPORATED, OF MELBOURNE, FLORIDA, however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your **document** along with a **check** or **money order** made payable to the Department of State for \$35.00.

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. Certified copies are optional and are \$8.75 for the first 8 pages of the document, and \$1 for each additional page, not to exceed \$52.50.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6880.

Karen Gibson Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 411A00023650

#### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPO	RATION: June Park Ba	ptist Church, Inc., of Me	elbourne FL
DOCUMENT NUM	BER: 704061		
The enclosed Articles	of Amendment and fee are sub	omitted for filing.	
Please return all corre	spondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
. ——		mes Lilley Contact Person)	H-530
		igcup	
	(Firm	/Company)	· <del></del>
	3475	Miami Ave.	
	(/	Address)	
		ne, FL 32904	
	(City/ Star	te and Zip Code)	
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notification	ation)
For further informatio	n concerning this matter, please	e call:	
James Lilley		<sub>at (</sub> 321 <sub>)</sub> 723-130	5_
(Name	of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytin	me Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check fo	or the following amount made p	ayable to the Florida Department	t of State:
\$35 Filing Fee		□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Amen Divisi P.O. B	ng Address dment Section on of Corporations lox 6327 assee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	· Circle

#### Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

### June Park Baptist Church, Incorporated, of Melbourne Florida (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

704061		
(Document Number of Corpora	tion (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes he following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	s, this <i>Florida Not For F</i>	Profit Corporation adopts
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation	on:	
West Melbourne Community	Church, Inc.	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc." <u>"Company" or "Co." may na</u>		corporated" or the
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	3475 Miami Ave	
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )	Melbourne FI	Evis Per
	32904	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	Same	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office new registered agent and/or the new registered office ad		ter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:		_
New Registered Office Address: (Flor	ida street address)	_
	(City)	_, Florida (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered A hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I amposition.		•
Signature of New	Registered Agent, if cho	anging

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
Truste	Bahr, Phyllis	1045 Sedgewood Circle Melbourne, FL 32904	
Truste	Platt, Walter	2505 Simon Rd Melbourne FL 32904	
Presid	James Lilley	3740 Milwaukee Ave Melbourne FL 32904	Remove
E. <u>If amen</u>	ding or adding additional Artic	les, enter change(s) here:	
(allach a	dditional sheets, if necessary).	(Be specific)	
<del></del>			
_			

The date of each amendmen	nt(s) adoption: September 28, 2011
• •	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/w was/were sufficient for ap	rere adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) proval.
There are no members or adopted by the board of d	members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were lirectors.
Dated Oct	tober 6, 2011
Signature _	1 L
(B ha	by the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors are not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, on the court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	James Lilley
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President
	(Title of person signing)

Page 3 of 3